
Seton Hill (0-1 , 0-0) -vs- Fairmont St. (1-0 , 0-0)
08/29/2024 at Fairmont, West Virginia (Duvall-Rosier Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 07:06 PM   End of Game: 10:16 PM   Duration: 03:10
Referee: Harris,P.D.   Line Judge: Kemble,Brian   Side Judge: Kozma,Dan   Umpire: Jones,Sammy
Back Judge: Rowan,Alex   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Stoddard,Dennis   Field Judge: Schwieterman,Ryan
Temperature: 81   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 08/29/2024
Site: Fairmont, West Virginia (Duvall-Rosier Field)
Attendance: 1,328

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SHU 0 10 0 14 24
FAI 7 7 21 21 56

Qtr Time Scoring Play SHU FAI
1st 04:07 FAI - Farrow,Leonard 12 yd run (Richardson,Emmanuel kick), 7 plays, 51 yards, TOP 02:53 0 7
2nd 10:52 SHU - Craggette,Ky'Ron 35 yd run (Zavatchan,Ben kick), 1 plays, 35 yards, TOP 00:00 7 7
2nd 05:27 SHU - Wagner,Jack 41 yd field goal 9 plays, 43 yards, TOP 04:04 10 7

2nd 02:07
FAI - Hatcher,LeJay 4 yd pass from Adkins,Will (Richardson,Emmanuel kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP
03:20 10 14

3rd 12:38 FAI - Crosby II,Dereik 37 yd run (Richardson,Emmanuel kick), 6 plays, 71 yards, TOP 02:12 10 21

3rd 07:11
FAI - Michael,Gage 8 yd pass from Adkins,Will (Richardson,Emmanuel kick) 5 plays, 55 yards, TOP
01:34 10 28

3rd 03:48
FAI - Page,Winston 24 yd pass from Adkins,Will (Richardson,Emmanuel kick) 5 plays, 40 yards, TOP
01:52 10 35

4th 13:04 FAI - Farrow,Leonard 16 yd run (Richardson,Emmanuel kick), 2 plays, 27 yards, TOP 00:34 10 42
4th 11:32 SHU - Fame,Ethan 63 yd pass from Cruz,Jake (Zavatchan,Ben kick) 3 plays, 77 yards, TOP 01:25 17 42
4th 10:00 FAI - Tidwell,Elijah 13 yd run (Richardson,Emmanuel kick), 4 plays, 56 yards, TOP 01:21 17 49
4th 08:53 FAI - Tidwell,Elijah 20 yd run (Richardson,Emmanuel kick), 3 plays, 23 yards, TOP 00:51 17 56
4th 02:47 SHU - Mason,Tre 3 yd run (Zavatchan,Ben kick), 12 plays, 75 yards, TOP 06:00 24 56



Team Statistics SHU FAI
FIRST DOWNS 18 27
    Rushing 9 9
    Passing 7 16
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 160 208
    Attempts 40 36
    Avg. Per Rush 4.0 5.8
    Rushing TDs 2 5
    Yards Gained 190 223
    Yds. Lost 30 15
NET YARDS Passing 238 298
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 16-28-1 24-36-1
    Avg. / Att. 8.5 8.3
    Avg. / Comp. 14.9 12.4
    TDs 1 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 398 506
    Plays 68 72
    Avg. / Play 5.9 7
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 10-85 7-67
PUNTS-YARDS 4-152 3-75
    Avg. / Punt 38 25
    Net / Punt 35.3 18.0
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 3 0
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-319 9-569
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 63.8 63.2
    Net Yards / Kickoff 38.4 42.8
    Touchbacks 3 4
    Fair Catch 0 17
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 3-21-0 1-11-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 7.0 11.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 4-104-0 2-67-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 26.0 33.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-0-0 1-12-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 31:13 28:47
        1st Quarter 5:52 9:08
        2nd Quarter 8:18 6:42
        3rd Quarter 7:47 7:13
        4th Quarter 9:16 5:44
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 16 8 of 15
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 4 2 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-4 6-7
        Touchdowns 1-4 6-7
        Field Goals 1-4 0-7
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 2-12
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 8-8
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-3 0-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Seton Hill Fairmont St.

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Cruz,Jake 16 28 238 1 1 63 3
Totals 16 28 238 1 1 63 3

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Adkins,Will 24 36 298 3 1 33 0
Totals 24 36 298 3 1 33 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Craggette,Ky'Ron 24 104 9 95 1 35 4.0
Wagner,Jack 1 30 0 30 0 30 30.0
Williams,Jason 4 25 0 25 0 14 6.3
Mason,Tre 2 17 0 17 1 14 8.5
Hendrix,Pearson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Cruz,Jake 8 13 21 -8 0 6 -1.0
Totals 40 190 30 160 2 35 4.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Crosby II,Dereik 11 94 0 94 1 37 8.5
Hatcher,LeJay 8 38 1 37 0 21 4.6
Tidwell,Elijah 2 33 0 33 2 20 16.5
Farrow,Leonard 6 32 6 26 2 16 4.3
Marzullo,Nino 1 20 0 20 0 20 20.0
Trice,Toy 3 6 0 6 0 3 2.0
Adkins,Will 3 0 4 -4 0 0 -1.3
TEAM 2 0 4 -4 0 0 -2.0
Totals 36 223 15 208 5 37 5.8

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Phillips,Todd 3 94 0 37
Fame,Ethan 4 91 1 63
Minter,Jalen 2 16 0 13
Hendrix,Pearson 1 11 0 11
Mason,Tre 2 10 0 5
Battle,Taiyon 2 7 0 4
Craggette,Ky'Ron 1 6 0 6
Rubrecht,Cody 1 3 0 3
Washington,Clint 0 0 0 0
Llanos,Jayden 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 238 1 63

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Michael,Gage 7 101 1 33
Farrow,Leonard 4 58 0 27
Page,Winston 3 46 1 24
Bradford,Jermaine 2 32 0 27
Harris,Kobe 2 19 0 10
Alexander,Brandon 2 19 0 11
Crosby II,Dereik 1 17 0 17
Hatcher,LeJay 1 4 1 4
Giacomo,Carter 2 2 0 1
Totals 24 298 3 33

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Wagner,Jack 4 152 38 42 0 0 0
Totals 4 152 38.0 42 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Vargo-
Thomas,Ethan 2 75 37.5 39 1 0 0
TEAM 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 75 18.8 39 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Johnson,Thomas 1 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0
Minter,Jalen 2 -1 1 3 83 31 0 0 0
Rubrecht,Cody 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Posey,Quinton 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 3 21 22 4 104 31 1 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Michael,Gage 1 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Farrow,Leonard 0 0 0 2 67 43 0 0 0
Longo,Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 12
Total 1 11 11 2 67 43 1 12 12

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Wagner,Jack 2nd 12:53 31
MISSE
D

Wagner,Jack 2nd 05:27 41 GOOD

Wagner,Jack 2nd 00:00 37
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Richardson,Emmanuel 1st 08:40 33 BLKD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Wagner,Jack 5 319 3 0 63.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Richardson,Emmanuel 9 569 4 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Seton Hill Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Whitehead,Demetri 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
McCormack,Ritchie 4 1 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dorman,Jordan 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Awuah,David 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tama,Musa 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lambert,Jaden 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boone,D'Kairi 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Posey,Quinton 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Weaver,Ben 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Mack,Jordan 3 — 3 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cohen,Josh 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Schussler,Wyatt 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Poliquin,Eric 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson Jr.,Richard — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Battle,Taiyon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wagner,Jack — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zimmerman,Drew 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason,Emmanuel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Caracciolo,Dom 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cottle,My'Twan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason,Tre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Craggette,Ky'Ron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fame,Ethan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Thomas — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Zavatchan,Ben — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Somuah,Etienne — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 40 14 54.0 3.0/7 —/0 — —/— 1-0 3 2 —

Fairmont St. Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Longo,Nick 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— 1-12 1 — —
Bushra,Eltayeb 4 2 6 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Tyrees 4 2 6 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Detray 4 2 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Igwe,Izuchukwu 2 4 6 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Abrams Jr.,Dante 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Malley,Donovan 1 4 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Young,Quinton 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Lewis,Jehvonn 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Williams,Howard 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vernon,Caleb 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,Donovan 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Daniels,Demarcus 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Howard,Chauncey 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Camron 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michael,Gage 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Zaky 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tidwell,Elijah 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Enoch,Nasir — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rose,Azalix — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyce,Alex 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberts,Nemo 1 — 1 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Alt,Josh — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hatcher,LeJay — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Page,Winston — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Crosby II,Dereik — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Farrow,Leonard — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Gavin — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Richardson,Emmanuel — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —



Totals 39 30 69.0 7.0/21 2.0/12 1 1/— 1-12 3 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Seton Hill

Fairmont St.

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st SHU25 15:00 KO SHU27 13:31 PUNT 3-2 01:29
1st SHU3 08:40 FGA SHU9 07:00 PUNT 3-6 01:40
1st SHU25 04:07 KO SHU20 02:21 PUNT 3-(-5) 01:46
1st SHU40 00:57 INT FAI14 12:53 FGA 7-46 03:04
2nd FAI35 10:52 PUNT FAI0 10:52 TD 1-35 00:00
2nd SHU33 09:31 PUNT FAI24 05:27 FG 9-43 04:04
2nd SHU25 02:07 KO FAI20 00:00 FGA 7-55 02:07
3rd SHU25 12:38 KO FAI45 08:45 DOWNS 8-30 03:53
3rd SHU25 07:11 KO SHU40 05:40 FUMB 4-15 01:31
3rd SHU32 03:39 KO SHU35 02:13 PUNT 3-3 01:26
3rd SHU14 00:48 PUNT SHU27 13:38 DOWNS 7-13 02:10
4th SHU23 12:57 KO FAI0 11:32 TD 3-77 01:25
4th SHU32 09:52 KO SHU32 09:44 INT 1-0 00:08
4th SHU25 08:47 KO FAI0 02:47 TD 12-75 06:00

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st FAI43 13:31 PUNT SHU17 08:40 FGA 13-40 04:51
1st FAI49 07:00 PUNT SHU0 04:07 TD 7-51 02:53
1st FAI40 02:21 PUNT FAI41 00:57 INT 3-1 01:24
2nd FAI20 12:53 FGA SHU43 10:52 PUNT 6-37 02:01
2nd FAI25 10:52 KO FAI26 09:31 PUNT 3-1 01:21
2nd FAI25 05:27 KO SHU0 02:07 TD 8-75 03:20
3rd FAI29 14:50 KO SHU0 12:38 TD 6-71 02:12
3rd FAI45 08:45 DOWNS SHU0 07:11 TD 5-55 01:34
3rd SHU40 05:40 FUMB SHU0 03:48 TD 5-40 01:52
3rd FAI46 02:13 PUNT SHU49 00:48 PUNT 3-5 01:25
4th SHU27 13:38 DOWNS SHU0 13:04 TD 2-27 00:34
4th FAI44 11:21 KO SHU0 10:00 TD 4-56 01:21
4th SHU23 09:44 INT SHU0 08:53 TD 3-23 00:51
4th FAI25 02:47 KO FAI44 00:00 HALF 5-19 02:47



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Fairmont St. wins toss and defers; SHU will receive; FAI will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Richardson,Emmanuel
kickoff 65 yards to the SHU00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Seton Hill at 15:00
1st and 10 at SHU25 Seton Hill drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush right for 1 yard loss to the SHU24 (Smith,Tyrees).
2nd and 11 at SHU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short middle to Minter,Jalen caught at SHU26, for 3 yards to the

SHU27 (Roberts,Zaky).
3rd and 8 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Fame,Ethan thrown to SHU29 broken up by

Longo,Nick.
4th and 8 at SHU27 Wagner,Jack punt 41 yards to the FAIR32 Michael,Gage return 11 yards to the FAIR43 (Caracciolo,Dom), out of

bounds.

Fairmont St. at 13:31
1st and 10 at FAI43 Fairmont St. drive start at 13:31.
1st and 10 at FAI43 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush right for 1 yard gain to the FAIR44 (Whitehead,Demetri).
2nd and 9 at FAI44 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush middle for 1 yard loss to the FAIR43 (Weaver,Ben).
3rd and 10 at FAI43 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Alexander,Brandon caught at FAIR47, for 8 yards to

the SHU49 (Dorman,Jordan; Cohen,Josh).
4th and 2 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU47 (Cohen,Josh), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU44 (Boone,D'Kairi).
2nd and 7 at SHU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Page,Winston caught at SHU34, for 13 yards to the

SHU31 (Dorman,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 8 yards gain to the SHU23 (Awuah,David; Tama,Musa).
2nd and 2 at SHU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrow,Leonard rush left for 3 yards loss to the SHU26 (McCormack,Ritchie).
3rd and 5 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Michael,Gage caught at SHU19, for 9 yards to the

SHU17 (Dorman,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will rush left for 0 yards to the SHU17, End Of Play.
2nd and 10 at SHU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short right to Michael,Gage thrown to SHU00.
3rd and 10 at SHU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short right to Michael,Gage thrown to SHU05.
4th and 10 at SHU17 Richardson,Emmanuel field goal attempt from 33 yards NO GOOD blocked by Cohen,Josh (H: Vargo-

Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason), clock 08:40 recovered by SHU Tama,Musa at SHU03, End Of Play.

Seton Hill at 08:40
1st and 10 at SHU3 Seton Hill drive start at 08:40.
1st and 10 at SHU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short right to Craggette,Ky'Ron thrown to SHU06.
2nd and 10 at SHU3 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake rush right for 3 yards gain to the SHU06, End Of Play.
3rd and 7 at SHU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 2 yards loss to the SHU04 (O'Malley,Donovan).
4th and 9 at SHU4 Wagner,Jack punt 43 yards to the SHU47 Harris,Kobe return 18 yards to the SHU29 (Boone,D'Kairi) PENALTY

FAIR Running Into The Kicker 5 yards from SHU04 to SHU09. NO PLAY.
4th and 4 at SHU9 Wagner,Jack punt 42 yards to the FAIR49 fair catch by Harris,Kobe at FAIR49.

Fairmont St. at 07:00
1st and 10 at FAI49 Fairmont St. drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at FAI49 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush right for 5 yards gain to the SHU46 (Whitehead,Demetri; Tama,Musa).
2nd and 5 at SHU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SHU44 (Posey,Quinton).
3rd and 3 at SHU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Harris,Kobe caught at SHU40, for 10 yards to the

SHU34 (Whitehead,Demetri), 1ST DOWN, PENALTY FAIR Illegal Block in Back (Giacomo,Carter) 10 yards from
SHU34 to SHU44.

1st and 10 at SHU44 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 05:49.
3rd and 4 at SHU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Farrow,Leonard caught at SHU41, for 19 yards to

the SHU25 (Tama,Musa), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU25 PENALTY FAIR False Start (Giacomo,Carter) 5 yards from SHU25 to SHU30. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at SHU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrow,Leonard rush middle for 0 yards to the SHU30 (Tama,Musa).
2nd and 15 at SHU30 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short middle to Michael,Gage caught at SHU12, for 18 yards to the

SHU12, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU12 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrow,Leonard rush right for 12 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:07, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 65 yards to the SHU00, Touchback.

Seton Hill 0-7 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 04:07
1st and 10 at SHU25 Seton Hill drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at SHU25 PENALTY SHU Delay Of Game (Cruz,Jake) 5 yards from SHU25 to SHU20. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at SHU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake rush middle for 6 yards gain to the SHU26 (Longo,Nick).



2nd and 9 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush right for 1 yard loss to the SHU25 (Bushra,Eltayeb; Alt,Josh).
3rd and 10 at SHU25 PENALTY SHU False Start (Newill,Paul) 5 yards from SHU25 to SHU20. NO PLAY.
3rd and 15 at SHU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Craggette,Ky'Ron thrown to SHU25.
4th and 15 at SHU20 Wagner,Jack punt 40 yards to the FAIR40 fair catch by Harris,Kobe at FAIR40.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fairmont St. at 02:21
1st and 10 at FAI40 Fairmont St. drive start at 02:21.
1st and 10 at FAI40 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrow,Leonard rush right for 3 yards loss to the FAIR37 (Mack,Jordan).
2nd and 13 at FAI37 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrow,Leonard rush right for 4 yards gain to the FAIR41 (McCormack,Ritchie; Weaver,Ben).
3rd and 9 at FAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass intercepted by Posey,Quinton at FAIR47 Posey,Quinton return 0 yards to the

FAIR47 (Michael,Gage) PENALTY SHU Illegal Block in Back (Lambert,Jaden) 10 yards from FAIR47 to SHU43.
3rd and 9 at FAI41 SHU ball on SHU43.

Seton Hill at 00:57
1st and 10 at SHU40 Seton Hill drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at SHU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU41 (Lewis,Jehvonn; Jones,Detray).
2nd and 9 at SHU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush left for 1 yard gain to the SHU42 (Williams,Howard).

Seton Hill 0-7 Fairmont St.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 8 at SHU42 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 8 at SHU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete deep right to Phillips,Todd caught at FAIR21, for 37 yards to the

FAIR21 (Daniels,Demarcus), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI21 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 1 yard gain to the FAIR20 (Igwe,Izuchukwu).
2nd and 9 at FAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 6 yards gain to the FAIR14 (O'Malley,Donovan;

Igwe,Izuchukwu).
3rd and 3 at FAI14 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Rubrecht,Cody thrown to FAIR01.
4th and 3 at FAI14 Wagner,Jack field goal attempt from 31 yards NO GOOD (H: Yorty,Mason, LS: Fleming,Patrick), clock 12:53.

Fairmont St. at 12:53
1st and 10 at FAI20 Fairmont St. drive start at 12:53.
1st and 10 at FAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Brandon thrown to FAIR25.
2nd and 10 at FAI20 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 1 yard gain to the FAIR21 (Schussler,Wyatt).
3rd and 9 at FAI21 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short middle to Michael,Gage caught at FAIR40, for 33 yards to

the SHU46 (Dorman,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU43 (Mack,Jordan).
2nd and 7 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short left thrown to SHU34.
3rd and 7 at SHU43 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short right to Page,Winston thrown to SHU36.
4th and 7 at SHU43 Vargo-Thomas,Ethan punt 0 yards to the SHU43 blocked by Johnson,Thomas recovered by SHU Schussler,Wyatt

at FAIR35, End Of Play.

Seton Hill at 10:52
1st and 10 at FAI35 Seton Hill drive start at 10:52.
1st and 10 at FAI35 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush right for 35 yards gain to the FAIR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:52, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI3 Zavatchan,Ben kick attempt good (H: Yorty,Mason, LS: Fleming,Patrick).
1st and 10 at SHU35 Wagner,Jack kickoff 65 yards to the FAIR00, Touchback.

Seton Hill 7-7 Fairmont St.

Fairmont St. at 10:52
1st and 10 at FAI25 Fairmont St. drive start at 10:52.
1st and 10 at FAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush left for 0 yards to the FAIR25 (McCormack,Ritchie).
2nd and 10 at FAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short middle to Farrow,Leonard caught at FAIR24, for 1 yard to

the FAIR26 (Weaver,Ben).
3rd and 9 at FAI26 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short left to Giacomo,Carter thrown to FAIR38.
4th and 9 at FAI26 Vargo-Thomas,Ethan punt 39 yards to the SHU35 Minter,Jalen return for loss of 2 yards to the SHU33

(Washington,Donovan; Enoch,Nasir).

Seton Hill at 09:31
1st and 10 at SHU33 Seton Hill drive start at 09:31.
1st and 10 at SHU33 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush left for 6 yards gain to the SHU39 (Smith,Tyrees; Abrams Jr.,Dante).
2nd and 4 at SHU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU42 (Smith,Tyrees).
3rd and 1 at SHU42 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU46 (Jones,Detray), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU46 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short right to Battle,Taiyon thrown to FAIR39, 1ST DOWN,

PENALTY FAIR Pass Interference (Abrams Jr.,Dante) 12 yards from SHU46 to FAIR42, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at FAI42 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short right to Craggette,Ky'Ron caught at FAIR44, for 6 yards to

the FAIR36 (Longo,Nick; Young,Quinton).



2nd and 4 at FAI36 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete deep middle to Phillips,Todd caught at FAIR14, for 22 yards to the
FAIR14, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at FAI14 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FAIR10 (Williams,Howard;
Igwe,Izuchukwu).

2nd and 6 at FAI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake rush middle for 0 yards to the FAIR10 (Jones,Detray).
3rd and 6 at FAI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short right thrown to FAIR12 PENALTY SHU Intentional Grounding

(Cruz,Jake) 5 yards from FAIR19 to FAIR24.
4th and 20 at FAI24 Wagner,Jack field goal attempt from 41 yards GOOD (H: Yorty,Mason, LS: Fleming,Patrick), clock 05:27.
1st and 10 at SHU35 Wagner,Jack kickoff 65 yards to the FAIR00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

FAI will receive; SHU will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Wagner,Jack kickoff 60 yards to the FAIR05
Farrow,Leonard return 24 yards to the FAIR29 (Boone,D'Kairi). 
 
 
 

Seton Hill 10-7 Fairmont St.

Fairmont St. at 05:27
1st and 10 at FAI25 Fairmont St. drive start at 05:27.
1st and 10 at FAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FAIR29 (McCormack,Ritchie).
2nd and 6 at FAI29 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Harris,Kobe caught at FAIR38, for 9 yards to the

FAIR38, out of bounds at FAIR38, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI38 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Michael,Gage caught at FAIR42, for 4 yards to the

FAIR42 (Lambert,Jaden).
2nd and 6 at FAI42 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Page,Winston caught at FAIR46, for 9 yards to the

SHU49 (Dorman,Jordan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 23 yards gain to the SHU26 (Lambert,Jaden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush right for 5 yards gain to the SHU21 (Poliquin,Eric).
2nd and 5 at SHU21 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Brandon thrown to SHU10 PENALTY SHU

Pass Interference (Dorman,Jordan) 15 yards from SHU21 to SHU06, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 6 at SHU6 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SHU04 (Johnson Jr.,Richard;

Awuah,David).
2nd and 4 at SHU4 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Hatcher,LeJay caught at SHU02, for 4 yards to the

SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:07.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 57 yards to the SHU08 fair catch by Rubrecht,Cody at SHU08.

Seton Hill 10-14 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 02:07
1st and 10 at SHU25 Seton Hill drive start at 02:07.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU26 (Rose,Azalix; Igwe,Izuchukwu).
2nd and 9 at SHU26 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 9 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Fame,Ethan thrown to SHU49 PENALTY FAIR

Roughing The Passer (Smith,Tyrees) 15 yards from SHU26 to SHU41, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short left to Rubrecht,Cody caught at SHU41, for 3 yards to the

SHU44 (Abrams Jr.,Dante), out of bounds.
2nd and 7 at SHU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete deep left to Phillips,Todd caught at FAIR30, for 35 yards to the

FAIR21 (Bushra,Eltayeb), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI21 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FAIR18 (Longo,Nick;

O'Malley,Donovan).
2nd and 7 at FAI18 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush left for 4 yards gain to the FAIR14 (Igwe,Izuchukwu;

O'Malley,Donovan).
3rd and 3 at FAI14 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 4 yards gain to the FAIR10 (Abrams Jr.,Dante), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI10 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short right to Phillips,Todd caught at FAIR03, for 10 yards to the

FAIR00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by penalty, clock 00:00 PENALTY SHU Holding (Tuiasosopo,Nephi) 10 yards from
FAIR10 to FAIR20. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at FAI20 Wagner,Jack field goal attempt from 37 yards NO GOOD (H: Yorty,Mason, LS: Fleming,Patrick), clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at SHU35 Seton Hill drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at FAI20 End of game, clock 00:00.

Seton Hill 10-14 Fairmont St.

Fairmont St. at 14:50
1st and 10 at FAI29 Fairmont St. drive start at 14:50.
1st and 10 at FAI29 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 2 yards gain to the FAIR31 (Whitehead,Demetri).
2nd and 8 at FAI31 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short middle to Michael,Gage thrown to FAIR45 broken up by

Whitehead,Demetri.
3rd and 8 at FAI31 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Michael,Gage caught at FAIR46, for 15 yards to the

FAIR46, out of bounds at FAIR46, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI46 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Bradford,Jermaine caught at SHU49, for 5 yards to

the SHU49 (Lambert,Jaden).
2nd and 5 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Bradford,Jermaine caught at SHU40, for 9 yards to

the SHU40, out of bounds at SHU40 PENALTY FAIR Ineligible Downfield on Pass (Pack,Matt) 5 yards from SHU49
to FAIR46. NO PLAY.

2nd and 10 at FAI46 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Crosby II,Dereik caught at FAIR44, for 17 yards to
the SHU37 (Awuah,David), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at SHU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 37 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:38, 1ST
DOWN.

1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 65 yards to the SHU00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Seton Hill 10-21 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 12:38
1st and 10 at SHU25 Seton Hill drive start at 12:38.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush right for 0 yards to the SHU25 (Longo,Nick).
2nd and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Phillips,Todd thrown to SHU50.
3rd and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short middle to Battle,Taiyon caught at SHU29, for 4 yards to the

SHU29 (Young,Quinton) PENALTY SHU Holding declined.
4th and 6 at SHU29 No Huddle Wagner,Jack rush right for 30 yards gain to the FAIR41, out of bounds at FAIR41, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake sacked for loss of 7 yards to the FAIR48 (Igwe,Izuchukwu).
2nd and 17 at FAI48 PENALTY SHU False Start (Craggette,Ky'Ron) 5 yards from FAIR48 to SHU47. NO PLAY.
2nd and 22 at SHU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush left for 12 yards gain to the FAIR41 (Abrams Jr.,Dante), out of

bounds PENALTY FAIR UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting SHU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct offsetting.
3rd and 10 at FAI41 No Huddle-Shotgun Hendrix,Pearson rush middle for 1 yard gain to the FAIR40 (Jones,Detray).
4th and 9 at FAI40 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake sacked for loss of 5 yards to the FAIR45 (Roberts,Nemo), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

Fairmont St. at 08:45
1st and 10 at FAI45 Fairmont St. drive start at 08:45.
1st and 10 at FAI45 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush right for 21 yards gain to the SHU34 (Whitehead,Demetri; Awuah,David),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Farrow,Leonard caught at SHU19, for 27 yards to

the SHU07 (Whitehead,Demetri), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, PENALTY FAIR UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(Farrow,Leonard) 15 yards from SHU07 to SHU22.

1st and 10 at SHU22 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Michael,Gage caught at SHU12, for 14 yards to the
SHU08, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 8 at SHU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short right to Crosby II,Dereik thrown to SHU00.
2nd and 8 at SHU8 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Michael,Gage caught at SHU00, for 8 yards to the

SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:11.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 65 yards to the SHU00, Touchback.

Seton Hill 10-28 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 07:11
1st and 10 at SHU25 Seton Hill drive start at 07:11.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush left for 6 yards gain to the SHU31 (Boyce,Alex).
2nd and 4 at SHU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush right for 8 yards gain to the SHU39 (Smith,Tyrees), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SHU41 (Smith,Tyrees).
2nd and 8 at SHU41 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 1 yard loss to the SHU40 fumbled by Craggette,Ky'Ron at

SHU42 forced by Lewis,Jehvonn recovered by FAIR Lewis,Jehvonn at SHU40, End Of Play.

Fairmont St. at 05:40
1st and 10 at SHU40 Fairmont St. drive start at 05:40.
1st and 10 at SHU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Alexander,Brandon caught at SHU35, for 11 yards to

the SHU29 (Awuah,David), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short middle to Bradford,Jermaine thrown to SHU10 broken up

by Whitehead,Demetri.
2nd and 10 at SHU29 No Huddle-Shotgun Crosby II,Dereik rush middle for 4 yards gain to the SHU25 (McCormack,Ritchie).
3rd and 6 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short left to Giacomo,Carter caught at SHU25, for 1 yard to the

SHU24 (Posey,Quinton).
4th and 5 at SHU24 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Page,Winston caught at SHU20, for 24 yards to the

SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:48, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 64 yards to the SHU01 Minter,Jalen return 31 yards to the SHU32

(Williams,Howard; Daniels,Demarcus).
Seton Hill 10-35 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 03:39
1st and 10 at SHU32 Seton Hill drive start at 03:39.
1st and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jason rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU34 (Lewis,Jehvonn).
2nd and 8 at SHU34 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jason rush middle for 1 yard gain to the SHU35 (O'Malley,Donovan; Longo,Nick).
3rd and 7 at SHU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete short middle to Fame,Ethan thrown to SHU40 broken up by

Young,Quinton.
4th and 7 at SHU35 Wagner,Jack punt 29 yards to the FAIR36 fair catch by Harris,Kobe at FAIR36 PENALTY SHU Holding (Johnson

Jr.,Richard) 10 yards from FAIR36 to FAIR46.
4th and 7 at SHU35 FAI ball on FAI46.



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Fairmont St. at 02:13
1st and 10 at FAI46 Fairmont St. drive start at 02:13.
1st and 10 at FAI46 No Huddle-Shotgun Hatcher,LeJay rush middle for 9 yards gain to the SHU45 (Cottle,My'Twan).
2nd and 1 at SHU45 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will rush middle for 4 yards loss to the SHU49, End Of Play.
3rd and 5 at SHU49 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete short left to Alexander,Brandon thrown to SHU45.
4th and 5 at SHU49 Vargo-Thomas,Ethan punt 36 yards to the SHU13 Minter,Jalen return 1 yard to the SHU14

(Washington,Donovan).

Seton Hill at 00:48
1st and 10 at SHU14 Seton Hill drive start at 00:48.
1st and 10 at SHU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush right for 4 yards loss to the SHU10 (Jones,Detray).
2nd and 14 at SHU10 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short middle to Minter,Jalen caught at SHU15, for 13 yards to the

SHU23 (Abrams Jr.,Dante).
Seton Hill 10-35 Fairmont St.

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 1 at SHU23 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 1 at SHU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush left for 2 yards gain to the SHU25 (Longo,Nick), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Craggette,Ky'Ron rush middle for 2 yards gain to the SHU27 (Longo,Nick).
2nd and 8 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Llanos,Jayden thrown to FAIR40 broken up by

Smith,Gavin.
3rd and 8 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Phillips,Todd thrown to FAIR45.
4th and 8 at SHU27 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 13:44.
4th and 8 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep left to Fame,Ethan thrown to FAIR40, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.

Fairmont St. at 13:38
1st and 10 at SHU27 Fairmont St. drive start at 13:38.
1st and 10 at SHU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Farrow,Leonard caught at SHU29, for 11 yards to

the SHU16 (Whitehead,Demetri), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU16 No Huddle-Shotgun Farrow,Leonard rush right for 16 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:04, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 63 yards to the SHU02 Rubrecht,Cody return 21 yards to the SHU23

(Tidwell,Elijah).
Seton Hill 10-42 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 12:57
1st and 10 at SHU23 Seton Hill drive start at 12:57.
1st and 10 at SHU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the SHU26, End Of Play.
2nd and 7 at SHU26 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short left to Hendrix,Pearson caught at SHU26, for 11 yards to the

SHU37 (Smith,Tyrees; Jones,Detray), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU37 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short middle to Fame,Ethan caught at FAIR45, for 63 yards to the

FAIR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:32, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI3 Zavatchan,Ben kick attempt good (H: Yorty,Mason, LS: Fleming,Patrick).
1st and 10 at SHU35 Wagner,Jack kickoff 64 yards to the FAIR01 Farrow,Leonard return 43 yards to the FAIR44 (Wagner,Jack;

Mason,Emmanuel).
Seton Hill 17-42 Fairmont St.

Fairmont St. at 11:21
1st and 10 at FAI44 Fairmont St. drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at FAI44 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete deep right to Bradford,Jermaine caught at SHU30, for 27 yards to

the SHU29 (Zimmerman,Drew), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU29 PENALTY SHU Roughing The Passer (McCormack,Ritchie) 15 yards from SHU29 to SHU14, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at SHU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will rush middle for 0 yards to the SHU14, End Of Play.
2nd and 10 at SHU14 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass complete short right to Giacomo,Carter caught at SHU14, for 1 yard to the

SHU13 (Posey,Quinton).
3rd and 9 at SHU13 No Huddle-Shotgun Tidwell,Elijah rush middle for 13 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:00, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 63 yards to the SHU02 Minter,Jalen return 30 yards to the SHU32, out of bounds

at SHU32.
Seton Hill 17-49 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 09:52
1st and 10 at SHU32 Seton Hill drive start at 09:52.



1st and 10 at SHU32 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass intercepted by Longo,Nick at SHU35 Longo,Nick return 12 yards to the
SHU23 (Battle,Taiyon).

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Fairmont St. at 09:44
1st and 10 at SHU23 Fairmont St. drive start at 09:44.
1st and 10 at SHU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Adkins,Will pass incomplete deep left to Harris,Kobe thrown to SHU00 broken up by

Somuah,Etienne.
2nd and 10 at SHU23 No Huddle-Shotgun Trice,Toy rush right for 3 yards gain to the SHU20 (Schussler,Wyatt).
3rd and 7 at SHU20 No Huddle-Shotgun Tidwell,Elijah rush middle for 20 yards gain to the SHU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:53, 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU3 Richardson,Emmanuel kick attempt good (H: Vargo-Thomas,Ethan, LS: Croston,Jason).
1st and 10 at FAI35 Richardson,Emmanuel kickoff 62 yards to the SHU03 Minter,Jalen return 22 yards to the SHU25 (Allen,Camron).

Seton Hill 17-56 Fairmont St.

Seton Hill at 08:47
1st and 10 at SHU25 Seton Hill drive start at 08:47.
1st and 10 at SHU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Mason,Tre rush left for 14 yards gain to the SHU39 (Howard,Chauncey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at SHU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep right to Rubrecht,Cody thrown to FAIR32.
2nd and 10 at SHU39 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short right to Mason,Tre caught at SHU39, for 5 yards to the

SHU44 (Howard,Chauncey).
3rd and 5 at SHU44 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short right to Fame,Ethan caught at SHU50, for 11 yards to the

FAIR45 (Bushra,Eltayeb; Vernon,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass incomplete deep left to Washington,Clint thrown to FAIR22.
2nd and 10 at FAI45 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short right to Mason,Tre caught at FAIR43, for 5 yards to the

FAIR40 (Bushra,Eltayeb).
3rd and 5 at FAI40 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short middle to Fame,Ethan caught at FAIR25, for 15 yards to the

FAIR25 (Vernon,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jason rush right for 14 yards gain to the FAIR11 (Bushra,Eltayeb), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI11 No Huddle-Shotgun Williams,Jason rush middle for 8 yards gain to the FAIR03 (Young,Quinton; Vernon,Caleb).
2nd and 2 at FAI3 PENALTY SHU False Start (Tuiasosopo,Nephi) 5 yards from FAIR03 to FAIR08. NO PLAY.
2nd and 7 at FAI8 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short left to Battle,Taiyon caught at FAIR06, for 3 yards to the

FAIR05 (Allen,Camron).
3rd and 4 at FAI5 No Huddle-Shotgun Cruz,Jake pass complete short left to Fame,Ethan caught at FAIR04, for 2 yards to the

FAIR03 (Bushra,Eltayeb).
4th and 2 at FAI3 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 02:51.
4th and 2 at FAI3 No Huddle-Shotgun Mason,Tre rush left for 3 yards gain to the FAIR00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:47, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI3 Zavatchan,Ben kick attempt good (H: Yorty,Mason, LS: Fleming,Patrick).
1st and 10 at SHU35 Wagner,Jack kickoff 65 yards to the FAIR00, Touchback.

Seton Hill 24-56 Fairmont St.

Fairmont St. at 02:47
1st and 10 at FAI25 Fairmont St. drive start at 02:47.
1st and 10 at FAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Trice,Toy rush middle for 0 yards to the FAIR25 (Mack,Jordan).
2nd and 10 at FAI25 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 10 at FAI25 No Huddle-Shotgun Trice,Toy rush middle for 3 yards gain to the FAIR28 (Poliquin,Eric).
3rd and 7 at FAI28 Timeout Seton Hill, clock 01:49.
3rd and 7 at FAI28 No Huddle-Shotgun Marzullo,Nino rush right for 20 yards gain to the FAIR48 (Boone,D'Kairi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at FAI48 No Huddle-Shotgun Fairmont St. rush middle for 2 yards loss to the FAIR46, End Of Play.
2nd and 12 at FAI46 Kneel down by Fairmont St. at FAIR44 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 14 at FAI44 End of game, clock 00:00.

Seton Hill 24-56 Fairmont St.


